H.R. No. 2635

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, The diligent efforts of the special services 2 department of the House Business Office have greatly enhanced the 3 work of the Texas House of Representatives during the 85th 4 Legislative Session; and

5 WHEREAS, The staff of the special services department provide 6 essential support by handling custodial maintenance, supplying 7 coffee and hot water for committee hearings, and taking care of a 8 range of duties in the House Members Lounge; and

9 WHEREAS, Guided by the expertise of manager Rebecca Ford, the 10 department includes Juan Barajas Fragoso, Christian Beltran, 11 Brittany Black, Julia Hernandez, Maria Loredo, Gabriel Reyes, Jose 12 Rodriguez Jaimes, and Dolores Rodriguez; and

13 WHEREAS, These skillful professionals have distinguished 14 themselves through their hard work and resourcefulness throughout 15 the regular session, and they are truly deserving of recognition 16 for their contributions; now, therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 85th Texas 18 Legislature hereby commend Rebecca Ford and the employees of the 19 House Business Office special services department for their 20 outstanding work and extend to them sincere best wishes for the 21 future; and, be it further

1

H.R. No. 2635

1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 2 prepared for the special services staff as an expression of high 3 regard by the Texas House of Representatives.

Dean

H.R. No. 2635

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2635 was adopted by the House on May 29, 2017, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House